
CAT 1/2 & Collegiate A Men
First Name Last Name Licence Number Trifecta TT Place Trifecta TT Points Trifecta Crit Place Trifecta Crit Points Trifecta RR Place Trifecta RR Points Tierra Del Sol Place Tierra Del Sol Points 505 TT Place 505 TT Points 505 Crit Place 505 Crit Points 505 RR Place 505 RR Points El Paso TT Place El Paso TT Points El Paso Crit Place El Paso Crit points El Paso RR Place El Paso RR Points Crest Race Place Crest Race Points TOTAL POINTS

Fortunato Ferrara 294241 1 30 2 27 1 30 5 10 3 14 2 27 1 20 158

Cormac McGeough 380332 9 11 1 30 2 27 1 30 98

Miguel Santillanes 3 24 7 15 DNF 12 1 3 24 64

Michael Palmer 277993 12 5 11 7 8 13 1 20 10 2 DNF 3 14 61

Al Senft 32168 2 27 16 1 9 11 6 8 4 12 DNF 59

David Greif 382065 17 1 5 19 5 19 6 17 56

Marcel Berger 361664 6 17 6 17 10 9 4 12 55

Jerry Garcia 75538 7 15 8 13 DNF 2 17 7 6 DNF 51

Josh Pratt-Ferguson 309840 13 4 3 24 4 21 18 1 50

Graham Dewart 241878 4 21 3 24 45

Joey Iuliano 237283 8 13 15 2 14 3 2 3 2 17 4 1 39

Carlos Duarte 434564 14 3 DNF 1 6 17 4 1 3 14 2 3 39

Joseph Garcia 262008 4 21 13 4 DNF 5 10 35

Kevin Nicol 46845 1 20 8 13 33

Kip Taylor 331778 2 17 7 15 32

Joey Bacala 330938 5 19 14 3 12 5 DNF DNF 8 4 31

Jose Alfredo Aguirre 1019 1 5 1 20 5 1 26

Rhys Louis 298724 10 9 10 9 11 7 25

Brannan Fix 365258 9 3 4 21 24

Mark Aasmundstad 210273 12 5 2 17 22

Bryan Reid 172139 4 12 10 9 21

Jonathan Baker 186350 5 10 9 11 21

Alvin Nordel 169765 13 1 5 19 20

Fernando Arroyo DNF 4 12 1 5 17

Miguel Folch 216006 7 15 15

Ryan Travelstead 301754 3 14 14

Alex Gibson 300219 11 7 12 5 15 2 14

Pablo Cruz 466134 3 2 6 8 3 2 12

Juan Garcia 9 11 DNF 15 1 DNF 12

Miguel Eduardo Cardenas Vasquez 5 10 10

Evan Stade 302395 6 8 17 1 9

Miguel Escobar 6 8 8

Mauro Rato 413856 14 1 11 7 8

Hjohn Frey 45355 7 6 6

Jaime Gandara 130311 7 6 6

Thomas Jones 101818 17 1 22 1 9 3 5

Arne Egner 524521 8 4 21 1 5

Andre Bos 484364 13 4 4

Randy Flores 11878 13 4 4

James Hilyer 291935 14 3 3

Ever Aldana 518382 22 1 21 1 19 1 3

Castle Gay 394505 21 1 23 1 23 1 3

Nikita Lindgren 366496 20 1 20 1 20 1 3

Bryan Little 419955 19 1 18 1 21 1 3

Drew Miller 52030 16 1 22 1 18 1 3

Matthew Turner 379178 18 1 19 1 16 1 3

Blue Soroos 33497 10 2 2

Alan De La Cruz 16 1 19 1 2

Ian McPherson 282067 15 2 2

Kevin Callahan 363561 16 1 1

Nick Thomas 352702 20 1 1

Cale Reeder 272237 22 1 1

Stephen Pedone 354298 11 1 DNF 1

Mark Johnson 413738 17 1 1



CAT 3 Men
First Name Last Name Licence Number Trifecta TT Place Trifecta TT Points Trifecta Crit Place Trifecta Crit Points Trifecta RR Place Trifecta RR Points Tierra Del Sol Place Tierra Del Sol Points 505 TT Place 505 TT Points 505 Crit Place 505 Crit Points 505 RR Place 505 RR Points El Paso TT Place El Paso TT Points El Paso Crit Place El Paso Crit points El Paso RR Place El Paso RR Points Crest Race Place Crest Race Points TOTAL POINTS

Kevin Quattlebaum 80429 2 3 2 17 2 17 1 20 2 3 1 5 1 5 1 20 90

Wristen Paschich 271620 3 14 3 14 7 6 3 14 48

Tyrel Fuchs 439756 2 17 DNF 1 20 1 5 3 2 3 2 46

Dennis Chavez 6701 3 14 1 5 5 10 29

Gary Bell 255142 1 5 4 12 4 12 29

Toby Jacobson 402583 5 10 4 12 22

Ryan Travelstead 301754 1 20 20

Rolando Trujillo 1 20 DNF 20

Philip Neis 378616 2 17 17

Lucas Rowton 356788 2 17 17

Hadji Corona 368174 6 8 3 2 2 3 2 3 16

David Ubinger 253918 3 2 6 8 9 3 10 2 15

Gabriel Gutierrez-Flores 424907 2 3 4 12 15

Greg Foster 217473 DNF 1 8 4 5 10 15

Rhys Louis 298724 3 14 14

Randall Bradford 53480 4 12 12

William Clark 203277 7 6 3 2 DNF 9 3 11

Fabian Loya 5 1 5 10 DNF 11

Mark Tremlett 346850 5 10 10

Steven Morley 404469 10 2 6 8 10

Shawn Kingrey 167284 6 8 8

Mark Johnson 413738 6 8 8

Josh Feltner 395154 7 6 6

Zachary Morrison 449058 7 6 6

Dan Armijo 68799 8 4 4

Jonathan Mendoza 458671 DNF 1 4 1 4 1 4 1 4

Miguel Escobar 4 1 DNF 1 DNF 2

Carlos Luevano 458286 DNF 1 1

Scott Jones 422930 DNF 0

Michael Nightingale 394485 DNF 0



CAT 4 & Colligiate B Men
First Name Last Name Licence Number Trifecta TT Place Trifecta TT Points Trifecta Crit Place Trifecta Crit Points Trifecta RR Place Trifecta RR Points Tierra Del Sol Place Tierra Del Sol Points 505 TT Place 505 TT Points 505 Crit Place 505 Crit Points 505 RR Place 505 RR Points El Paso TT Place El Paso TT Points El Paso Crit Place El Paso Crit points El Paso RR Place El Paso RR Points Crest Race Place Crest Race Points TOTAL POINTS

Eric Collins 396295 3 24 1 30 2 37 1 20 1 20 7 15 146

Philip Neis 378616 8 13 3 34 8 4 4 12 2 27 90

Tyrel Fuchs 439756 1 30 5 19 1 40 89

Reed Soehnel 466133 6 17 11 7 5 29 3 14 4 21 DNF 88

Randall Bradford 53480 7 15 3 24 9 21 2 17 77

Dennis Chavez 6701 2 27 2 27 8 23 77

Tayne Andrade 418179 5 10 2 17 1 30 2 17 74

Jeremy Norris 376554 7 15 4 31 5 19 65

Cason Reily 486955 2 17 1 20 3 14 6 8 59

Michael Abdalla 303997 5 19 14 3 10 19 11 1 5 10 11 7 59

Jose Valdez 504348 11 1 12 5 1 20 9 3 4 12 3 14 55

Grady Fowler 468720 7 25 1 20 45

Francis Horton 468458 4 21 11 17 8 4 42

John Heck 275291 6 27 4 12 39

Gabriel Munoz Sapien 6 8 5 10 1 20 38

Jonathan Kulas 41674 13 4 25 1 13 13 9 3 6 8 10 9 DNF 38

Joseph Clark 478634 15 9 3 14 7 6 7 6 35

Alex Mason 458088 5 10 7 6 2 17 DNF 33

Esteban Duran 525753 4 12 2 17 9 3 32

Roberto Barron 376003 20 1 8 13 14 11 25

Dillion Janda 485259 3 24 24

Carlos Salayandia 9 3 4 12 6 8 23

Michael Barrow 301638 4 21 22 1 22

John Gillick 522399 14 3 17 1 DNF 6 17 21

Ernesto Camacho Paez 507655 10 9 9 11 26 1 21

Tyler Cope 274513 DNF 1 3 14 8 4 13 1 20

Wendell Egelhoff 412871 9 11 10 9 20

Hector Gandarilla 16 1 18 1 25 1 8 4 6 8 8 4 19

Gabriel Perez 460039 6 17 28 1 18

Alenjandro Bencomo 12 5 15 2 24 1 7 6 10 2 12 1 17

Alexander Alvarez 422886 12 15 15 2 17

Omar Aguila Flores 14 1 3 14 11 1 16

Philip Momber 518976 8 4 9 11 15

Daniel Garcia 425497 13 4 10 2 11 1 7 6 13

Ryan Hentz 353262 DNF 8 13 13

Oswaldo Morales 475205 15 1 12 1 5 10 12

Luke Groom 442839 4 12 12

Jonathan Alli Mendoza 11 7 DNF 1 18 4 12

Robert Mercer 343180 19 1 5 10 11

Bill Littleton 440052 16 1 DNF 6 8 9

Ryan Christianson 406945 9 3 13 4 7

Marcos Serna 509799 16 7 7

Adan Corona Morales 7 6 6

Frank Lujan 187707 24 1 12 5 DNF 6

PJ LaMariana 455384 17 5 5

Thomas Mattsson 403182 10 2 18 1 11 1 4

Jesse Kocoseris 428983 11 1 14 1 10 2 4

Alex Ramos 392246 19 3 12 1 DNF 4

Carl Patterson-Markowitz 493869 18 1 26 1 20 2 4

David Mount 25261 9 3 3

Gabriel Lopez 504318 12 1 15 1 14 1 3

Francisco Rodriguez 434340 13 1 13 1 15 1 3

Sam Vickery 14 3 3

Noah Bankhurst 345260 21 1 10 2 DNF 3

Jesus Cornejo Osuna  23 1 27 1 27 1 3

Tim Maley 521857 17 1 21 1 23 1 DNF 3

Tim Ketelaar 309230 15 2 23 1 DNF 3

Andrew Greene 359672 30 1 12 1 2

Max Mount 380130 10 2 2

Robert Browning 275755 12 1 20 1 2

Charles Shanks 216836 22 1 29 1 2

Cesar Magana 434522 22 1 28 1 DNF 2

Gabriel Perez 107932 19 1 24 1 DNF 2

javier Saucedo 106346 21 1 19 1 2

Alan Bonk 459536 16 1 1

Jean Paul Fontana 251814 17 1 1

John Vance 41668 13 1 DNF 1

Ken Anderson 366990 20 1 DNF 1



CAT 5 Men  & Colligiate C Men
First Name Last Name Licence Number Trifecta TT Place Trifecta TT Points Trifecta Crit Place Trifecta Crit Points Trifecta RR Place Trifecta RR Points Tierra Del Sol Place Tierra Del Sol Points 505 TT Place 505 TT Points 505 Crit Place 505 Crit Points 505 RR Place 505 RR Points El Paso TT Place El Paso TT Points El Paso Crit Place El Paso Crit points El Paso RR Place El Paso RR Points Crest Race Place Crest Race Points TOTAL POINTS

Grant Soehnel 508078 4 21 13 4 5 29 1 30 5 29 1 40 153

Isaac Alvidrez 23 1 5 19 11 17 2 17 5 19 3 24 8 23 120

Philip Momber 518976 2 27 1 30 2 37 94

Kendal Craig 497264 3 24 3 34 6 27 85

Zach Taraschi 507887 11 7 11 7 12 15 10 2 9 21 5 29 81

Xavier Estala 494294 1 20 1 30 2 27 77

Sheldon Plahn 497156 7 15 26 1 13 13 4 12 9 11 9 11 13 13 76

Jose Valdez 504348 6 17 5 19 1 40 76

Drew Ford 523768 8 13 7 25 4 31 69

Esteban Duran 525753 20 1 2 27 6 27 14 3 17 5 63

David Griffin 6 27 3 34 61

Mark McNellis 388495 1 30 8 13 11 17 60

Angelo Brunacini 357335 2 27 4 31 58

Gerd Pfister 307011 3 24 3 34 58

Christian Monts 14993 16 7 13 1 6 17 1 30 55

Tyler Lock 499522 6 17 2 37 54

Tobias Radel 533544 3 14 3 24 7 15 53

Hector DeLeon  6 8 2 27 6 17 52

Jason Church 450218 1 20 7 15 23 1 12 15 51

David Yee 423397 17 1 3 24 14 11 4 12 48

Juan Ortiz 526639 4 21 20 2 DNF 20 2 7 6 8 13 17 1 45

Panos Marmaras 471714 8 23 9 21 44

Oscar Lugo 529215 19 1 35 1 10 2 4 21 5 19 44

Bobby Gonzales 5 19 7 25 44

Aaron Morgan 533421 5 10 10 9 4 21 40

Cason Reily 489125 1 40 40

Francisco Rodriguez 474398 10 9 7 15 19 3 9 11 21 1 39

Ryan LaChapelle 535330 2 37 37

Matthew Muscarelli 375574 5 10 7 25 35

Tony Blackenship 482059 8 23 15 9 32

Jacob Lippert 519222 4 31 31

Diego Lara 470174 31 1 24 1 32 1 8 4 12 5 8 13 18 4 29

Patrick Roddy 512191 19 1 22 1 22 1 6 8 12 5 13 13 29

FABIAN ERIVES 499258 13 4 6 17 17 5 26

Kevin Roberson 439756 9 3 4 21 26 1 25

Ryan Read 365143 12 5 17 1 15 9 11 7 29 1 23

Gustavo Fierro 308727 9 21 21

Jeremy Ruddell 10 19 19

Robert Romero 173389 10 19 19

Lance Cannon 10 19 19

Javier Valles 507642 35 1 9 3 11 7 12 5 20 2 18

Daniel Gum 520750 11 17 17

Phillip Arnold 533824 11 1 7 15 26 1 17

JAMES Ianni 424396 12 15 15

Christopher Whitman 8 13 18 1 30 1 15

Oscar Nova 3 14 14

Daniel Miller 522998 5 10 19 3 13

Gabriel Lopez 504318 27 1 9 11 25 1 13

Brett Bycroft 9 11 DNF 1 12

Eric Garcia 14 11 11

Matt Piccarello 14 11 11

Carlos Romero 490835 23 1 10 9 24 1 11

Chris Fowler 172915 15 9 9

Josue Noyles 25 1 21 1 12 1 14 3 14 3 9

Pablo Castanon 533675 10 9 9

Mathew Wolford 10 9 9

alejandro Valtierra 467178 15 2 12 5 27 1 8

Danny Portillo 16 7 7

Dario Saucedo 532991 11 7 7

Ross Lunz 501707 7 6 24 1 7

Riley Spiller 522649 18 1 20 1 33 1 18 4 7

Josh Alison 512246 DNF 16 7 7

James Valenti 401561 28 1 31 1 36 1 17 1 18 1 22 1 6

Jesse Kocoseris 428983 29 1 19 1 18 4 6

Hector Apodaca 14 3 15 2 29 1 6

Douglas Chinn DNF 8 4 22 1 5

Todd Pilger 246420 17 5 5

Johnny Hernandez 292656 13 4 20 1 5

Ramon Provencio 28771 16 1 15 2 15 2 5

Mark Riley 440618 16 1 13 4 5

Arturo Bernal 435253 21 1 16 1 28 1 24 1 4

Xavier Perez 37 1 15 1 17 1 18 1 4

Chris Hoffman 136759 13 4 4

Jayson Crowley 498687 25 1 DNF 1 16 1 37 1 4

Nathaniel Miller 457377 22 1 21 1 26 1 30 1 4

Roger Espinoza 467991 14 3 34 1 4

Antonio Simental 12 1 38 1 27 1 3

Joe Myers 535335 19 3 3

Abraham Quinones 533606 14 1 20 1 24 1 3

Jacob Cope 434518 19 1 16 1 27 1 3

Sergio Hernandez 507684 30 1 18 1 21 1 3

Gustavo Mendoza 32 1 29 1 31 1 3

Matt Crisara 525842 33 1 32 1 41 1 3

Tom Francisckovic 274693 36 1 28 1 2

Steven Torres 275020 DNF 19 1 21 1 2

Eduardo Caraveo 531714 40 1 28 1 2

Justin Garcia 515272 17 1 31 1 2

Brendon Thurmond 15 2 2

Rick Touchstone 481123 30 1 27 1 2

Ian Oliver 275592 21 1 1

Donald Mercer 314830 23 1 1

Jesus Bencomo 25 1 1

Noah Vigil 487651 26 1 1

Fritz Eberle 296035 29 1 1

Steve Wilson 30 1 1

John Stuart 31 1 1

Marcos Roybal 32 1 1

Eduardo Valenzuela 533735 33 1 1

Julien DuPont 34 1 1

Jeff Linkus 535568 35 1 1

Jesus Ochoa 432796 16 1 1

Roberto Saenz 533026 19 1 1

Daniel Hernandez 523238 23 1 1

Stanley Carlson 25 1 1

Michael Arnold 532738 29 1 1

Andrew Macias 533685 30 1 1

Even Reid 489125 25 1 1

Tyne Sansom 499841 27 1 1

Carl Gable 410390 28 1 1

Kenneth Pepin 32 1 1

Patrick Butler 33 1 1

Shawn Martin 34 1 1

Bruce Sers 499867 39 1 1

Steven Schray 40 1 1

Goron Franz 18 1 1

Andrew Hahn 528871 20 1 1

Josh Little 21 1 1

Matthew Tinney 11 1 1

Alex Tydeman 458725 13 1 1

William Tydeman 468345 14 1 1

Tim Wright 25 1 1

Andrew Lucas 523902 26 1 1

Christopher Avery 23 1 DNF 1

Raymond Johnson 522691 28 1 1

Luis Loya 526012 38 1 1

Wesley Gaskill 39 1 1

Jorge Torres 495855 DNF DNF 0

Michael Marin 532831 DNF 0

Fernando Orozco 533545 DNF 0

Fernando Villareal 533545 DNF 0

Edgar Mendoza DNF 0



Junior Men
First Name Last Name Licence Number Trifecta TT Place Trifecta TT Points Trifecta Crit Place Trifecta Crit Points Trifecta RR Place Trifecta RR Points Tierra Del Sol Place Tierra Del Sol Points 505 TT Place 505 TT Points 505 Crit Place 505 Crit Points 505 RR Place 505 RR Points El Paso TT Place El Paso TT Points El Paso Crit Place El Paso Crit points El Paso RR Place El Paso RR Points Crest Race Place Crest Race Points TOTAL POINTS

Brenden Thurmond 480549 1 5 1 5 1 5 15

Eduardo Valenzuela 533735 1 5 1 5 1 5 15

Kaden Christianson 1 5 5

Alexander Tydeman 458725 1 5 5

Andrew Simons 2 3 3



Master Men 45+
First Name Last Name Licence Number Trifecta TT Place Trifecta TT Points Trifecta Crit Place Trifecta Crit Points Trifecta RR Place Trifecta RR Points Tierra Del Sol Place Tierra Del Sol Points 505 TT Place 505 TT Points 505 Crit Place 505 Crit Points 505 RR Place 505 RR Points El Paso TT Place El Paso TT Points El Paso Crit Place El Paso Crit points El Paso RR Place El Paso RR Points Crest Race Place Crest Race Points TOTAL POINTS

Eugene Dougherty 59098 1 20 1 20 1 30 9 3 1 20 1 20 1 20 1 20 153

Charlie Drysdale 210837 3 14 2 17 8 13 2 17 2 17 8 4 82

Scott Steffen 340970 1 20 3 14 3 14 17 1 3 14 5 10 73

Dan Armijo 68799 2 17 8 4 16 1 1 20 4 12 54

Efren Gonzalez 336872 3 14 3 14 2 17 45

Steve Alschuler 47922 3 24 4 12 16 1 37

Guy Tann 52991 5 10 4 21 31

Tomas Mercado 277644 4 12 9 3 3 14 29

Charles Shanks 216836 4 12 9 3 5 10 8 4 29

David Hughes 311896 4 12 2 17 29

Michael Newsome 50692 5 10 7 6 4 12 28

Matt Caruso 46502 2 27 27

Jesus Zapata 69395 6 8 2 17 DNF 25

Ernesto Camacho 53480 2 17 6 8 DNF 25

Steven Castillo 6440 4 12 10 9 8 4 25

Timothy Schoeny 31738 8 4 5 10 12 1 10 25

Bill Dahl 272907 12 5 5 10 9 3 7 6 24

PJ LaMariana 455384 10 2 1 20 22

Randall Bradford 53480 6 8 3 14 22

Gabriel Aragon 458075 10 2 6 17 13 1 13 1 21

Ronald Martin 433560 7 6 8 4 5 10 20

Charles Kyle 191862 5 19 19

Mike Slattery 32907 7 6 14 3 9 18

John Verheul 36612 2 17 17

Mike Hunter 355982 5 10 19 1 7 6 DNF DNF 17

Silvio Menezes 148850 13 4 4 12 16

Thomas Cunico 162136 7 15 15

Mike Engelhardt 56625 3 14 14

Carlos Romero 532065 12 1 4 12 13

Pascual Reyes 6 8 DNF 1 9 3 12

Frank Lujan 187707 9 11 DNF 11

Trey Harrison 204900 5 10 10

James Rodriguez 533821 10 2 6 8 10

Michael Abdalla 303997 6 8 8

Alejandro Valtierra 467178 11 1 11 1 7 6 8

John Squillaci 83031 11 7 12 1 8

Gaige Sippy 32817 6 8 8

Matt Desmond 112221 6 8 8

Jayson Crowley 498687 8 4 10 2 DNF 6

Armando Durazo 7 6 6

David Rutledge 63661 15 2 9 3 5

Tony Bettini 260271 8 4 DNF 4

Lawrence Kay 275919 9 3 3

Bill Littleton 440052 11 1 11 1 2

Wendell Egelhoff 412871 12 1 14 1 2

Ruben Rosales 309593 18 1 14 1 DNF 2

David Storey 10 2 2

Larry Coons 56881 11 1 20 1 2

Mark Cuoccio 219663 12 1 1

Warren Hire 173387 19 1 1

Marcus Martinez 429020 13 1 1

Nathan Masek 22797 15 1 1

Anthony Pachelli 286513 17 1 1

Kevin Reedy 222133 14 1 1

Cal Ridgeway 260547 20 1 1

Gordon Sargent 69704 18 1 1

Randy Corcoran 58759 11 1 1

Tim Ketelaar 309230 16 1 DNF 1

Christian Ruddy 15 1 1

Aaron McCormack 350086 22 1 1

Rod Michael 79980 23 1 1

John Savickas 51916 21 1 1

Salvador Marrufo Guzman 13 1 1



CAT 1/2/3 & Collegiate A Women
First Name Last Name Licence Number Trifecta TT Place Trifecta TT Points Trifecta Crit Place Trifecta Crit Points Trifecta RR Place Trifecta RR Points Tierra Del Sol Place Tierra Del Sol Points 505 TT Place 505 TT Points 505 Crit Place 505 Crit Points 505 RR Place 505 RR Points El Paso TT Place El Paso TT Points El Paso Crit Place El Paso Crit points El Paso RR Place El Paso RR Points Crest Race Place Crest Race Points TOTAL POINTS

Tamatha Risner 468393 2 17 4 12 4 12 3 14 2 17 5 19 DNF 91

Mindy Caruso 274426 5 10 1 20 3 24 1 20 74

Jessica Bonilla 1 20 2 17 2 17 1 5 1 5 1 5 69

Lauren Thompson 411371 5 10 1 20 3 14 4 21 65

Julyn Aguila 3 14 1 20 1 20 54

Lisa Dougherty 86546 6 8 7 6 4 12 5 10 7 15 51

Tori Riemersma 489136 4 12 7 6 6 8 10 9 35

Terry Casey 337862 2 17 2 17 34

Josephine Dreier 526628 8 4 1 30 34

Kat Salthouse 341410 7 6 5 10 3 14 30

Charlotte Backus 402574 2 27 27

Shelby Hoglund 395508 5 10 8 4 8 4 11 7 4 4 1 4 1 27

Natalia Franco 432770 6 8 6 17 25

Ariane Horbach 414385 4 12 8 13 25

Gretchen Selby 8 4 16 1 3 14 19

Elisa Woody 474089 6 8 10 2 10 2 10 2 13 4 18

Lucia Carreno 9 3 3 14 DNF 17

Laura Medrano Licon 6 8 3 2 3 2 3 2 14

Susan Rice 4 12 12

Ellen Campbell 431939 9 11 11

Ellie Wood 522301 7 6 12 5 11

Alissa Albrecht 459515 8 4 9 3 9 3 DNF 10

Kathy Alvarez 5 10 10

Brissia Montalvo 2 3 2 3 2 3 9

Aileen El-Kadi 422307 7 6 6

Judi Mumm 50026 10 2 11 1 3

Tristen Musselman 422584 14 3 3

Emelie Persson 516656 9 3 DNF 3

Anita Roe 306888 9 3 3

Sue Alschuler 297981 10 2 2

Kelsay Kundberg 15 2 2

Allison Atkinson 362136 5 1 1



CAT 4 & Collegiate B Women
First Name Last Name Licence Number Trifecta TT Place Trifecta TT Points Trifecta Crit Place Trifecta Crit Points Trifecta RR Place Trifecta RR Points Tierra Del Sol Place Tierra Del Sol Points 505 TT Place 505 TT Points 505 Crit Place 505 Crit Points 505 RR Place 505 RR Points El Paso TT Place El Paso TT Points El Paso Crit Place El Paso Crit points El Paso RR Place El Paso RR Points Crest Race Place Crest Race Points TOTAL POINTS

Kathy Alvarez 458908 1 5 2 3 1 20 2 3 1 20 2 17 68

Celeste Power 336484 3 2 1 5 3 14 1 5 4 12 4 12 50

Adria Ubinger 471256 4 1 3 2 4 12 3 14 29

Jane Pilger 300315 3 14 4 12 26

Veronica Barron 455269 3 2 2 3 3 2 3 14 21

Camryn Sippy 356594 1 20 20

Anna Kiep 535003 DNF 1 20 20

Stefanie Kyser 379217 2 3 2 17 20

Brooke Lyman 496468 4 1 5 10 7 6 17

Elisa Woody 474089 2 17 17

Mariann Urea 1 5 1 5 1 5 15

Dot Philp 342332 3 14 14

Jasmine Pacheco 5 10 10

Laura Hoevel 368487 DNF 5 10 10

Becky Torres 5 10 10

Renee Pepin 6 8 8

Aubrey Kopczynski 489141 6 8 8

Carol Storey 362688 6 8 8

Angela Anderson 434654 2 3 3 2 4 1 6

Lauren Woolford 7 6 6

Stephania Cardenas 4 1 4 1 2 3 5

Kaitlyn Williams 8 4 4

Zoe Nance 	213581 8 4 4

Peyton Valko 487574 9 3 3

Sarah DeGive 9 3 3

Carm Michaud 466749 3 2 2

Laura Niel 466042 10 2 2

Dora Cde Baca 497316 12 1 1

Rose Noland 334210 11 1 1



CAT 5 & Collegiate C Women
First Name Last Name Licence Number Trifecta TT Place Trifecta TT Points Trifecta Crit Place Trifecta Crit Points Trifecta RR Place Trifecta RR Points Tierra Del Sol Place Tierra Del Sol Points 505 TT Place 505 TT Points 505 Crit Place 505 Crit Points 505 RR Place 505 RR Points El Paso TT Place El Paso TT Points El Paso Crit Place El Paso Crit points El Paso RR Place El Paso RR Points Crest Race Place Crest Race Points TOTAL POINTS

Ana Schwartz 527174 1 5 1 5 2 17 4 1 28

Denisse Arambula 533348 1 20 20

Gabriela Alvarado 533643 2 3 2 3 5 10 16

Christina Hartsock 524211 3 2 1 5 1 5 3 2 14

Claudia Borunda 15398849 3 14 14

Erika Ollivier 507699 3 2 4 12 14

Sydney Friedman 498093 2 3 1 5 1 5 13

Brianna Talbot 523959 3 2 2 3 2 3 2 3 11

Nathalie Metta 532574 4 1 4 1 6 8 10

Evelina Aldana 532859 5 1 3 2 9 3 6

Rosaliand Roger 533831 7 6 6

Rachael Greuber 535331 1 5 5

Sara Maas 1 5 5

Griselda Reza 441903 8 4 4

Dara Procell 532638 2 3 3

Marisa Gillispie 3 2 2

Griselda Marquez 433117 10 2 2

Meagan Ritacco 4 1 1

Savannah Miller 5 1 1



Junior Women
First Name Last Name Licence Number Trifecta TT Place Trifecta TT Points Trifecta Crit Place Trifecta Crit Points Trifecta RR Place Trifecta RR Points Tierra Del Sol Place Tierra Del Sol Points 505 TT Place 505 TT Points 505 Crit Place 505 Crit Points 505 RR Place 505 RR Points El Paso TT Place El Paso TT Points El Paso Crit Place El Paso Crit points El Paso RR Place El Paso RR Points Crest Race Place Crest Race Points TOTAL POINTS

Julia Montes Garcia 1 5 2 3 2 3 2 3 1 5 2 3 22

Anahi Lopez 1 5 2 3 1 5 13

Jessica Alshuler 1 5 1 5 10

Amelia Lopez 1 5 1 5 10

Kayleigh Roe 2 3 3


